	Table S9. Significantly changing taxa between diarrhea and post-diarrhea stool samples.

	Taxon
	Abundance time-point 3 (%)
	Abundance time-point 4 (%)
	Ratio p-value*
	Adjusted ratio p-value
	P-value#
	Adjusted p-value

	Family
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Peptostreptococcaceae
	0.8411.544
	0.0960.133
	0.022
	0.116
	0.37
	0.559

	Leuconostocaceae
	0.0410.02
	0.0130.015
	0.026
	0.116
	0.077
	0.492

	Genus
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Peptostreptococcaceae Incertae Sedis
	0.8351.539
	0.0930.131
	0.015
	0.085
	0.37
	0.654

	Weissella
	0.0330.022
	0.010.009
	0.015
	0.085
	0.099
	0.56



* Ratio paired t-test (abundance time-point 3/abundance time-point 2 compared to 1).
# paired t-test (abundance time-point 2 compared to abundance time-point 3).


Table S9 . Signif icant ly   changing taxa between  diarrhea and  post - diarrhea  stool  samples.  

Taxon  Abundance t ime - point  3   (%)  Abundance t ime - point  4   (%)  Ratio  p - value *  Adjusted ratio  p - value  P - value #  Adjusted  p - value  

Family        

Peptostreptococcaceae  0.841  1.544  0.096  0.133  0.022  0.116  0.37  0.559  

Leuconostocaceae  0.041  0.02  0.013  0.015  0.026  0.116  0.077  0.492  

Genus        

Peptostreptococcaceae  Incertae Sedis  0.835  1.539  0.093  0.131  0.015  0.085  0.37  0.654  

Weissella  0.033  0.022  0.01  0.009  0.015  0.085  0.099  0.56  

  *   Ratio paired t - test (abundance time - point 3/abundance time - point 2 compared to 1).   #   paired t - test (abundance time - point 2 compared to abundance time - point 3).    

